International Conference
Northern Traditions in the South

Prague, September 19-20, 2025



Friday, September 19

09:15-09:30

09:30-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-17:00

17:00-18:00

19:00

Jan Ruckl (Prague) / Filip Capek (Prague)
Welcome and Introduction

Chair: Filip Capek (Prague)

Kristin Weingart (Munich)
Israel in the South and Judah in the North
— Tradition Dynamics and the Case of Jeroboam

Coffee

Kristin Trondle (Tibingen)
"Though You Play the Whore, O Israel, Do Not Let Judah
Become Guilty” (Hos 4:15) — Judah within the Book of Hosea

Stefan Beyerle (Greifswald)
Amos — Northern Prophecy in a Judean Book?

Lunch-Break

Chair: Friederike Neumann (Oldenburg / Tiibingen)

Alicia Hein (Siegen / Tlibingen)
Elijah, the Adopted Prophet: A Northern Tradition Transformed

Coffee

Jan Rickl (Prague)
The Reign of Jehu and Its Reception in Judah

Jan Lukas (Prague)
Psalm 68 and the North

Dinner at Restaurant Zlaté Casy



Saturday, September 20

09:30-10:30  Chair: Kristin Tréndle (Tiibingen)

Friederike Neumann (Oldenburg / Tiibingen)
From North to South — Origins of the Jacob Story
and Consequences for a Concept of Israel

10:30-11:00  Coffee

11:00-12:00  Petr Sldma (Prague)
Esau as an Image of Judah in Older Northern Traditions
and Its Later Transformations

12:00-13:00 Christophe Nihan (Minster)
Northern Traditions in Deuteronomy:
A Reevaluation of the Evidence

13:00-14:30  Lunch-Break

14:30-15:30  Chair: Jan Riickl (Prague)

Hannes Bezzel (Jena) —
The ‘Retterbuch’ and Its Connection
with the Book of Samuel Revisited

15:30-16:00  Coffee

16:00-17:00  Matthieu Richelle (Leuven)
Northern Traditions in the Books of Kings

17:00-18:00  Filip Capek (Prague)
First Historically Verifiable Concept of Israel
and the Question of the Northern Traditions?

19:00 Dinner at Restaurant Sladovna



Conference Location

Charles University

Protestant Theological Faculty
Seminar room E, first floor
Cernd 646/9

110 00 Prague 1

Czech Republic

Registration
Prof. Dr. Filip Capek (Prague)
capek@etf.cuni.cz

Organization

International Research Project

“Concepts of Biblical Israel”

Prof. Dr. Filip Capek (Prague)

PD Dr. Friederike Neumann (Oldenburg / Tubingen)
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Jan Rickl (Prague)
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