

International Conference Northern Traditions in the South

Prague, September 19–20, 2025

Friday, September 19

09:15-09:30	Jan Rückl (Prague) / Filip Čapek (Prague) Welcome and Introduction
09:30-10:30	Chair: Filip Čapek (Prague)
	Kristin Weingart (Munich) Israel in the South and Judah in the North — Tradition Dynamics and the Case of Jeroboam
10:30-11:00	Coffee
11:00-12:00	Kristin Tröndle (Tübingen) "Though You Play the Whore, O Israel, Do Not Let Judah Become Guilty" (Hos 4:15) – Judah within the Book of Hosea
12:00-13:00	Stefan Beyerle (Greifswald) Amos – Northern Prophecy in a Judean Book?
13:00-14:30	Lunch-Break
14:30-15:30	Chair: Friederike Neumann (Oldenburg / Tübingen)
	Alicia Hein (Siegen / Tübingen) Elijah, the Adopted Prophet: A Northern Tradition Transformed
15:30-16:00	Coffee
16:00-17:00	Jan Rückl (Prague) The Reign of Jehu and Its Reception in Judah
17:00-18:00	Jan Lukáš (Prague) Psalm 68 and the North
19:00	Dinner at Restaurant Zlaté Časy

Saturday, September 20

09:30-10:30	Chair: Kristin Tröndle (Tübingen)
	Friederike Neumann (Oldenburg / Tübingen) From North to South – Origins of the Jacob Story and Consequences for a Concept of Israel
10:30-11:00	Coffee
11:00-12:00	Petr Sláma (Prague) Esau as an Image of Judah in Older Northern Traditions and Its Later Transformations
12:00-13:00	Christophe Nihan (Münster) Northern Traditions in Deuteronomy: A Reevaluation of the Evidence
13:00-14:30	Lunch-Break
14:30-15:30	Chair: Jan Rückl (Prague)
	Hannes Bezzel (Jena) – The 'Retterbuch' and Its Connection with the Book of Samuel Revisited
15:30-16:00	Coffee
16:00-17:00	Matthieu Richelle (Leuven) Northern Traditions in the Books of Kings
17:00-18:00	Filip Čapek (Prague) First Historically Verifiable Concept of Israel and the Question of the Northern Traditions?
19:00	Dinner at Restaurant Sladovna

Conference Location

Charles University Protestant Theological Faculty Seminar room E, first floor Černá 646/9 110 00 Prague 1 Czech Republic

Registration

Prof. Dr. Filip Čapek (Prague) capek@etf.cuni.cz

Organization

International Research Project
"Concepts of Biblical Israel"
Prof. Dr. Filip Čapek (Prague)
PD Dr. Friederike Neumann (Oldenburg / Tübingen)
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Jan Rückl (Prague)









